SHEET #1
FIFTH REVISION

SCHEDULE OF METERED RATES

This rate is available to all residential, commercial and governmental customers not covered by any other special rates in this schedule.

Quarterly Billing

For the first 2,000 Cubic Feet or less	\$ 104.00	
For the next 18,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.21	per 100 cu. ft.
For all in excess of 20,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.37	per 100 cu. ft.

If billed monthly, consumption steps and the Minimum Charge will be one-third of the quarterly charges.

Minimum Charge

	Quarterly Monthly	
SIZE OF METER	Allowance Charge	Allowance Charge
5/8"	2,000 \$ 104.00	667 \$ 34.67
3/4"	3,500 \$ 182.15	1,167 \$ 60.72
1"	6,000 \$ 312.40	2,000 \$ 104.13
1-1/2"	12,000 \$ 625.00	4,000 \$ 208.33
2"	20,000 \$ 1,041.80	6,667 \$ 347.27
3"	40,000 \$ 2,115.80	13,333 \$ 705.27
4"	70,000 \$ 3,726.80	23,333 \$ 1,242.27

Terms of Payment

Minimum billing will be monthly or quarterly at the option of the ELW&SD. Bills under this rate are due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditional of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2021

Docket No.

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #2 FIFTH REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

This rate is applicable to all private automatic sprinkler and private fire services

RATES:

Private fire service for automatic sprinklers, standpipes, or hose connections to be used ony for <u>fire protection inside of buildings:</u>

a. Minimum service charge (annually)	\$ 167.54
b. Service Charge, per inch of service (quarterly)	\$ 41.87
c. For Sprinkler heads, each, each, annually	\$ 0.23

RATES:

Private hydrant service use for swimming pools, mud bogs:

a. Minimum charge of 5/8" meter:	
Note: if over minimum of 2000 cu. Ft allowance	\$ 104.00
charge according of 5/8: meter rate	

b. Reconnect (Open Fee) Charge during normal business hours: \$ 41.72

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance.

All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2021

Docket No.

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #3 FIFTH REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

To the Town of Eagle Lake for Municipal Fire Protection

RATE:

The rate for existing hydrants as installed on the system at January 1, 2021, shall have a charge of :

\$81,442 Annually \$20,361 Quarterly

Rate for hydrants installed after January 1, 2021 shall be determined in accordance with the Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 69.

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good working order [unavoidable accidents accepted] by the District.

Once any fire hydrant is actually installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service charge then in effect will not be reduced should the municipality served order one or more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different location, the municipality shall pay to the District all costs of removing and and re-installing said hydrant or hydrants.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance.

All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2021

Docket No.

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #1
SIXTH REVISION

SCHEDULE OF METERED RATES

This rate is available to all residential, commercial and governmental customers not covered by any other special rates in this schedule.

Quarterly Billing

For the first 2,000 Cubic Feet or less	\$ 109.20	
For the next 18,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.47	per 100 cu. ft.
For all in excess of 20,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.64	per 100 cu. ft.

If billed monthly, consumption steps and the Minimum Charge will be one-third of the quarterly charges.

Minimum Charge

	Quarterly	Monthly	
SIZE OF METER	Allowance Charge	Allowance Charge	
5/8"	2,000 \$ 109.20	667 \$ 36.40	
3/4"	3,500 \$ 191.25	1,167 \$ 63.75	
1"	6,000 \$ 328.00	2,000 \$ 109.33	
1-1/2"	12,000 \$ 656.20	4,000 \$ 218.73	
2"	20,000 \$ 1,093.80	6,667 \$ 364.60	
3"	40,000 \$ 2,221.80	13,333 \$ 740.60	
4"	70,000 \$ 3,913.80	23,333 \$ 1,304.60	

Terms of Payment

Minimum billing will be monthly or quarterly at the option of the ELW&SD. Bills under this rate are due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditionsl of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

Proposed Effective: Docket No.

September 25, 2020

January 1, 2022 2020-00283

> John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #2 SIXTH REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

This rate is applicable to all private automatic sprinkler and private fire services

RATES:

Private fire service for automatic sprinklers, standpipes, or hose connections to be used ony for <u>fire protection inside of buildings:</u>

a. Minimum service charge (annually)	\$ 175.91
b. Service Charge, per inch of service (quarterly)	\$ 43.97
c. For Sprinkler heads, each, each, annually	\$ 0.24

RATES:

Private hydrant service use for swimming pools, mud bogs:

a. Minimum charge of 5/8" meter:	
Note: if over minimum of 2000 cu. Ft allowance	\$ 109.20
charge according of 5/8: meter rate	

b. Reconnect (Open Fee) Charge	
during normal business hours:	\$ 43.80

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance.

All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2022

Docket No.

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #3 SIXTH REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

To the Town of Eagle Lake for Municipal Fire Protection

RATE:

The rate for existing hydrants as installed on the system at January 1, 2022 shall have a charge of :

> \$85,514 Annually \$21,379 Quarterly

Rate for hydrants installed after January 1, 2022, shall be determined in accordance with the Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 69.

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good working order [unavoidable accidents accepted] by the District. Once any fire hydrant is actually installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service charge then in effect will not be reduced should the municipality served order one or more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different location, the municipality shall pay to the District all costs of removing and and re-installing said hydrant or hydrants.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance. All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

Proposed Effective: Docket No.

September 25, 2020 January 1, 2022

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #1
SEVENTH REVISION

SCHEDULE OF METERED RATES

This rate is available to all residential, commercial and governmental customers not covered by any other special rates in this schedule.

Quarterly Billing

For the first 2,000 Cubic Feet or less	\$ 114.66	
For the next 18,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.74	per 100 cu. ft.
For all in excess of 20,000 Cubic Feet per quarter	\$ 5.92	per 100 cu. ft.

If billed monthly, consumption steps and the Minimum Charge will be one-third of the quarterly charges.

Minimum Charge

Quarterly		Monthly	
SIZE OF METER	Allowance Charge	Allowance Charge	
5/8"	2,000 \$ 114.66	667 \$ 38.22	
3/4"	3,500 \$ 200.76	1,167 \$ 66.92	
1"	6,000 \$ 344.26	2,000 \$ 114.75	
1-1/2"	12,000 \$ 688.66	4,000 \$ 229.55	
2"	20,000 \$ 1,147.86	6,667 \$ 382.62	
3"	40,000 \$ 2,331.86	13,333 \$ 777.29	
4"	70,000 \$ 4,107.86	23,333 \$ 1,369.29	

Terms of Payment

Minimum billing will be monthly or quarterly at the option of the ELW&SD. Bills under this rate are due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2023

Docket No.

2020-00283

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #2 SEVENTH REVISION

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

This rate is applicable to all private automatic sprinkler and private fire services

RATES:

Private fire service for automatic sprinklers, standpipes, or hose connections to be used ony for <u>fire protection inside of buildings:</u>

a. Minimum service charge (annually)	\$ 184.71
b. Service Charge, per inch of service (quarterly)	\$ 46.17
c. For Sprinkler heads, each, each, annually	\$ 0.25

RATES:

Private hydrant service use for swimming pools, mud bogs:

a. Minimum charge of 5/8" meter:	
Note: if over minimum of 2000 cu. Ft allowance	\$ 114.66
charge according of 5/8: meter rate	

b. Reconnect (Open Fee) Charge	
during normal business hours:	\$ 46.00

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance.

All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

September 25, 2020

Proposed Effective:

January 1, 2023

Docket No.

2020-00283

1

John L. Martin Treasurer/Clerk

SHEET #3 SEVENTH REVISION

PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION

AVAILABLE:

To the Town of Eagle Lake for Municipal Fire Protection

RATE:

The rate for existing hydrants as installed on the system at January 1, 2023 shall have a charge of:

> \$89,790 Annually \$22,447 Quarterly

Rate for hydrants installed after January 1, 2023 shall be determined in accordance with the Public Utilities Commission Rules and Regulations Chapter 69.

All public fire hydrants now existing or to be installed will be cared for and maintained in good working order [unavoidable accidents accepted] by the District. Once any fire hydrant is actually installed and in operation, the total annual fire protection service charge then in effect will not be reduced should the municipality served order one or more hydrants discontinued.

Should the municipality order any hydrant or hydrants moved to a different location, the municipality shall pay to the District all costs of removing and and re-installing said hydrant or hydrants.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Charges under these rates shall be billed and payable quarterly in advance. All bills shall be due and payable upon presentation. A late payment charge on any unpaid balance outstanding after 30 days from the post mark of any bill shall be according to the terms of payment as set under the Terms and Conditions of the ELW&SD.

Issued:

Proposed Effective:

Docket No.

September 25, 2020

January 1, 2023

2020-00283

Treasurer/Clerk